Amador and Board Member Benson 

8 -  

Excused: Board Member Elliott 1 -  

Ordinances on 1st Reading 4. 

Ord ECAGID 06 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2014 BUDGET OF THE E-470 
COMMERCIAL AREA GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (ECAGID) 
BY ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF THE SUM OF ONE MILLION TWO 
HUNDRED AND FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,240,000) AS A 
LOAN FROM THE CITY OF COMMERCE CITY, COLORADO (CITY), 
APPROPRIATING SAID ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,240,000) BY THE ECAGID AND THE 
AUTHORIZATION OF THE EXPENDITURE THEREOF. 

A motion was made by Vice-Chairman Bullock, seconded by Board Member 
McEldowney, that this ordinance be introduced by the board and approved on first 

reading.  VOTE: 

Aye: Chair Ford, Board Member Teter, Board Member Douglas, Board Member